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NameofSpeaker/swithaffiliation(Ifany)

Dr. S. K Mandal.
Associate Dean
Research, Prof.
AnubhaVashisht,
Professor &

IQAC Head, Dr.
HariShankerShyam,
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Professor, SBS, Dr. N B
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[Rao, Professor,

SBS

| Email:
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SECTIONB:Even trepartandreﬂectfoﬁ

Eventobjectives

The purpose of this training is to develop and enhance the ability of faculty members
towards understanding the concepts of

research and its methods, application of tools and techniques so that they are able to carry
out independent research, write

successful research proposal and research papers, for presentation in conferences and
publications in rated journals.

Thistraining will provide an in-depth understanding on basics of research, Research types,
methods and processes, identifying the title for the research, framing problem area, writing
objectives, selection of research tools, data collection and synthesis,

writing references and bibliography and the writing a good research paper or proposal.

1. Eventdescription: '

School of Architecture & Planning, Department of Art & Design, organized a six
days training program Online from 31 may 2021 to 5% June 2021.

2, Participants(compulsoryforevents):

3;} TotalParticipants NumberofMale NumberofFemale
1 _ 180 90 90
3. BudgetdistributionfromUniversity/anyotheragency:

participation was @ Rs. 400/- inclusive of taxes

4, Appendices

Pleaseattachthefollowingdetailsinthereport{DON'TSENDANYOTHERATTACHMENTS)Noteth

attheparticipantcontactlistisamandatoryrequirement.

7 Appendices
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1 Participantcontactlist: v

2 Participantsfeedbackontheorganizedprogram. v

3 EventAgendas

4 Photographsoftheevents/

5 Websiteslink(Ifcreated)v

6 Otherinformation(IfAny)

Oolcccnl-lcvnoto...tlclcv.....uc--llco..ooti.t.l-!‘.lllllloo..t!l-lll.u!....

Weblink : https://usQ2web.zoom.us/i/84 159075313 ?pwd= WGFmNOJmVHJK825FUDFIZUKZOHkB)UTOQ

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/84159075313?pwd=WGFmNOJmMVHJIKS25F UDFIZUkzOQHK3UT09

Participantcontactlist is available on excel and was collected through Google registration form .

Email Address
cksinghmfc@gmail.com
joshitasharma100@gmail.com
fuggymuchi14@gmail.com
sushant.fddi.cwa@gmail.com
sawhneyaastha@gmail.com
log.guddideb@gmail.com
shampa@fddiindia.com
indu1985gupta@gmail.com
ar.afagahmed@gmail.com
manmeet.0409@gmail.com
banerjeerituparna00@gmail.com

Name of the
Participant

Chandra Ketu Singh
Joshita Sharma
Anubhuti Sharma
Sushant Yadav
Aastha Sawhney
Guddi Deb Sen
Shampa Nayak
Indu Gupta

AFAQ AHMED
Manmeet Sandhu
Rituparna Banerjee

Designation
Research Scholar
Assistant Professor
Pg student
Sr.Faculty
Research Scholar
Assistant Professor
Sr. Faculty

Senior faculty
Research Scholar
Research Scholar
Student

Name of the School/Institute
Department of Financial Studies
IS deemed to be University
Rama medical college, kanpur

Footwear Design & Development Institute Chhindwara

Amity Business School, Noida
Fashion Design

Footwear Design and Development Institute

FDDI

F/o Architecture & Ekistics

College of Art ;
University of Burdwan, West Bengal




manadutta1997 @gmail.com
ashudeswal1980@gmail.com

aisharyadas1998@gmail.com
snehasatyandreyadav@gmail.com
333archanaranjan@gmail.com

aditeeaggarwal@gmail.com

aliyuadamuyusuf@gmail.com

Email

chanda.tanima@gmail.com
tanima.chanda@sharda.ac.in
shaheen.naz@sharda.ac.in
2019618087 .syed@ug.sharda.ac.in
Sudeep.varshney@sharda.ac.in
Gaurav.sharmai4@sharda.ac.in
2021212919.simran@dr.sharda.ac.in
tauheed.mehtab@sharda.ac.in
noor.saba@sharda.ac.in
nituja.singh@sharda.ac.in
2018009967 .md@ug.sharda.ac.in
arpita.roy@sharda.ac.in
ashraf.ali@sharda.ac.in
ashraf.ali@sharda.ac.in -
2020808669.ismail@pg.sharda.ac.in

sameer.arora@sharda.ac.in

Samapti Dutta
Ashu Parihar

Aisharya Das
Sneha Yadav
Archana Ranjan

ADITI AGGARWAL
YUSUF ALIYU
ADAMU

Student
Aspiring Research
Scholar

Student
FACULTY
Assistant Professor

Research Scholar

Research Scholar

The University of Burdwan

NA
Department of Business Aministration(Human
Resource)

Footwear Design and Development Institute
School of Creativity

College of Art
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING GD GOENKA
UNIVERSITY

Name of the Participant
Tanima Chanda
Tanima Chanda
Shaheen Naz

Syed Mohammad Saad
Sudeep Varshney
Gaurav Sharma
Simran Koul

Tauheed Mehtab

Noor Us Saba

Dr. Nituja Singh

MD ALI AHMAD KHAN
Dr. Arpita Roy
Mohammad Ashraf Ali
Mohammad Ashraf Ali
Ismail Abdullahi Ibrahim

Sameer Arora

Mobile number
8368119383
8368119383
9899454758
7008072900
9873257466
9818486668
8899898283
9891176007

09873295858
8920189734
9852350930
9716251666
9582098269
9582098269
8860462853
9873396503




shivom.2@sharda.ac.in
Hamid.mogaddasi@sharda.ac.in
2021211341.nidhi@dr.sharda.ac.in

jayachitra.kishor@sharda.ac.in

poonam.raisinghani@sharda.ac.in

neelam.shrivastava@sharda.ac.in

2019601407.sukriti@pg.sharda.ac.in

Sarita.bhandari@sharda.ac.in

Vandana@sharda.ac.in

rishikesh.singh@sharda.ac.in
name.sayani@gmail.com

amit.chawla@sharda.ac.in

mahinder.chauhan@sharda.ac.in
arvind.pal@sharda.ac.in
rachna@sharda.ac.in
prashant.sharma2@sharda.ac.in
kanak.priya@sharda.ac.in
rafraf.shakil@sharda.ac.in
ajit.singh1@sharda.ac.in
pradip.tripura@sharda.ac.in
kanu.priya@sharda.ac.in
vijaya.lakshmi@sharda.ac.in

subrata.sahana@sharda.ac.in

2019558145 sanghapriya@dr.sharda.ac.in

puja.bansal@sharda.ac.in

Dr. Shivom

Hamid Raza Mogaddasi

Nidhi Sharma

K.Jayachitra

Dr. Poonam
Bhagchandani

Dr. Neelam Agrawal
Sukriti
Dr. Sarita Bhandari

Vandana

Mr Rishikesh Singh
Faujdar

Sayani Chawla

Dr. Amit Chawla

Dr Mahinder Singh
Chauhan

Dr. Arvind Kumar Pal
Dr. Rachna
Prashant Sharma
Dr Kanak Priya

Dr. Rafraf Shakil
Ajit Pal Singh

Dr. Pradip Tripura
KanuPriya

Dr Vijaya Lakshmi
Dr. Subrata Sahana
Sanghapriya Ray

Dr. Puja Bansal

9268583388
8448321338
9811890107
8920170276

9717792015
9213098653
8447935485
07337832729
9999645104

9518264530
9868046559
9654544567

8630789886
8932047805
9650800664
9654199950
+919599729482
9968637125
08368199739
7734969150
9650114150
09868461953
09313056608
7982722469
9891352553




kirtika.trehan@sharda.ac.in
neeraj.singh1@sharda.ac.in
mohit.sahni@sharda.ac.in
Swati.bansal@sharda.ac.in
RAHAMATUNNISHA88@GMAIL.COM
dharia0628@gmail.com
bharat.bhushan@sharda.ac.in
ankur.choudhary@sharda.ac.in
poonam.agrawal@sharda.ac.in
umarcomrade855@gmail.com
thapa.ashish2010@gmail.com
vishal.jain@sharda.ac.in
desh.ratan@sharda.ac.in
nithya.kutty@sharda.ac.in
vineet.guptal@sharda.ac.in
shailendra.tripathi@sharda.ac.in
melakunigus@gmail.com
arun.agrawal@sharda.ac.in
pawan.kumarl4@sharda.ac.in
abhishek.verma1@sharda.ac.in
paratpar.sarkar@sharda.ac.in

brinda.chowdhari@sharda.ac.in

2017015714 .samuel@dr.sharda.ac.in
hariom.sharmai@sharda.ac.in

astha.gupta@sharda.ac.in

Kirtika Trehan

Neeraj Pal Singh
Mohit Sahni

Swati Bansal
RAHAMATUN NISHA

Meenal Dharia

- Dr. Bharat Bhushan

Prof. Ankur Choudhary
DOr Poonam Agrawal
Alhassan Umar Ahmad
Ashish Thapa

Vishal Jain

Desh Ratan

Dr Nithya N Kutty
Vineet Gupta

Dr. Shailendra Tripathi
melaku nigus getachew
Arun Prakash Agrawal
Pawan Kumar
Abhishek Singh Verma
Paratpar Sarkar

Dr. Brinda. Chowdhari

SAMUEL Shiferaw
BIRESAW

Hariom Sharma

Dr. Astha Gupta

8447001776
8218816859
8750867073
8826735522
9582637022
9711694816
9958973930
9811285334
9871758206
7206728288
9958274655
9899997263
8860528699
9000143408
09106816886
8696732456
+9182470781
9717435237
+917042364683
9899152325
9958467368
9718321162

+919811679540
8076618275
9889523333




satendra.kumar@sharda.ac.in
sumedha.agarwal@gmail.com
Divya.upreti@sharda.ac.in
anil.sagar@sharda.ac.in
rashichaudhary1729@gmail.com
gaurav.raj@sharda.ac.in
shankara.narayanan@sharda.ac.in
arpita.roy@sharda.ac.in
harsimrut.kaur@sharda.ac.in
Chhavi.jain@sharda.ac.in
om.singh@sharda.ac.in
jyotsna.seth@sharda.ac.in
2021211616.tanu@dr.sharda.ac.in
2021211875.richa@dr.sharda.ac.in
Ashutosh.pandey1@sharda.ac.in

dr.sujatapandit@gmail.com

2021211103.anchal@dr.sharda.ac.in
2016016985.surayya@dr.sharda.ac.in

sweta.bawari@sharda.ac.in

2021212802.atul@dr.sharda.ac.in

2020401925.bhaskar@dr.sharda.ac.in

Aditya.kumari@sharda.ac.in

ambika.khurana@sharda.ac.in

2020444386.pathannawajkhan@dr.sharda.ac.in

ankit tomar@sharda.ac.in

ambica7383@gmail.com

Dr. Satendra Kumar
Sumedha Agarwal
Divya upreti

Dr.Anil Kumar Sagar
RASHI CHAUDHARY
Dr. Gaurav Raj

S Shankara Narayanan
Dr. Arpita Roy

Dr. Harsimrut Kaur
Chhavi Jain

Om Singh

Jyotsna

Tanu kumari

Richa Graover
Ashutosh Kumar Pandey
Sujata Pandit Sharma
Anchal Sharma
Surayya Ado Bala

Dr. SWETA BAWARI
ATUL KUMAR GARG
Bhaskar Banerjee
Aditya Kumar
Ambika Khurana
Nawaj Pathan

Ankit Tomar

Ambica vishwakarma

7076316586
9971924797
9953574132
9412163839
9997718396
8587010020
8373953039
9716251666
8076052917
9837033753
0873423638
7827052911
7023644731
8130598167
9839177120
+919818633098
7303125879
+918510990765
09634517177
7840069400
9953190400
8210526404
9999265227
8482933552
09582858692
8810607636




2021211584 .saquib@dr.sharda.ac.in
rikimi.madhukaillya@sharda.ac.in
ashish.guptal@sharda.ac.in
Ankita.pandey@sharda.ac.in
2019647846.neeru@pg.sharda.ac.in
rakesh.sharma@sharda.ac.in
2020400888.pooja@dr.sharda.ac.in
nikhat.parvez@sharda.ac.in
prakash.kumar@sharda.ac.in
2020442519.usha@dr.sharda.ac.in
manish.ranjan@sharda.ac.in
2018015682.sanidhya@ug.sharda.ac.in
2021211291.shakti@dr.sharda.ac.in

avinashsanil@gmail.com

2020827786.fida@dr.sharda.ac.in
2021210074.reena@dr.sharda.ac.in

vasundhara.saluja@sharda.ac.in

pn.chaturvedi@sharda.ac.in
animesh.singh1@sharda.ac.in
2017014916.zeba@ug.sharda.ac.in
moni.rana@sharda.ac.in
balpreet.singh@sharda.ac.in
ritika.sharma1@shar
2021210056.kh@dr.sharda.ac.in
2020000303.lawal@dr.sharda.ac.in

Saquib Alam

Rikimi Madhukaillya
Dr. Ashish Gupta
Ankita S Pandey
Neeru Beniwal
Rakesh Sharma
Pooja Singh

Nikhat Parvez

Dr. Prakash Kumar
Usha sisodia
MANISH RANJAN
Sanidhya Priyadarshy
Shakti Tiwari Shukla

Dr. Avinash Kumar

FIDA MOHAMMAD
MANSOOR

REENA

Vasundhara Saluja

Phaneendra Nath
Chaturvedi

Animesh Singh

Zeba Yasmin

Moni Rana

Balpreet Singh Madan
Ritika Sharma

Kh. Anjalee Devi

Usman Lawal Usman

9540754116
9650422577
8178345145
9810210026
9911049520
9996058209
8449581378
9760875593
08436267857
8588913774
9868095571
8130563004
9140848528
9716732315

8447162919
9266889899
9999813819

9810947249
9212180556
8447338100
9958016556
9999285852
9650257552
7086566805
8826759489




ekta.arora@sharda.ac.in
jitender.lal@sharda.ac.in
richa.srivastava@sharda.ac.in
ak.gupta@sharda.ac.in
suman.kumar@sharda.ac.in
himanshi.puri@sharda.ac.in
dharm.raj@sharda.ac.in

202121291 Q.Simran@dr.sharda.ac.in
uzma.manzoor@sharda.ac.in
2021210106.swermon@dr.sharda.ac.in

deepti.sahu@sharda.ac.in

2019005342 .nahakpam@pg.Sharda.ac.in
Simi.afroz@sharda.ac.in
kolayamparampath.madhavan@sharda.ac.in
rajeshkr.thakur@sharda.ac.in
2020476868.mukesh@pg.sharda.ac.in
Kaniké.singh@sharda.ac.in
sakshi.kumar@sharda.ac.in
bkvaani@gmail.com
2021210007.manmeet@dr.sharda.ac.in
shailesh.jain@sharda.ac.in
surabhi.duggal@sharda.ac.in

urmila.yadav@sharda.ac.in

2020802275.mawuleabenam@ug.sharda.ac.in

tejaswi.khanna@sharda.ac.in

EKTA ARORA
Jitender lal

Richa Srivastava

Dr. Amit Kumar Gupta
Dr.Suman

Dr. Himanshi Puri
Dharm Raj

Simran Koul

Uzma Manzoor
Swermon Swer

Deepti Sahu

Nahakpam Purnima
Chanu

Simi Afroz
Dr.Madhavan
Rajesh Kumar Thakur

Mukesh Kumar

Kanika Singh

Sakshi Kumar
Vaani Dua
Manmeet kaur

Dr Shailesh Jain
Dr. Surabhi Duggal

Dr.UmmilaYadav

Mawuleabenam Aku
Adjahce

Tejaswi Khanna

7678684969
9971453665
+919971776756
8854875444
7827694872
8447879131
9451057638
8899898283
9873973749
6009964516
7566473608

7005858343

783682523
8397085943
8010532520
9810050600
8800592919
9953620664
9899626999
8878600283
9812065659
7358594813

9990898447

8448154385
+23058262464

9991110899




2021211117 .gaurav@dr.sharda.ac.in Gaurav Mittra 9873353435
vasanth.packirisamy@sharda.ac.in Vasanth Packirisamy 9953115828
hiba.1@sharda.ac.in Hiba 9811534440
2021211319.igra@dr.sharda.ac.in Igra Khursheed 9873233731
2020000862 richa@ug.sharda.ac.in Richa Raghav 9599584854
DR SANJEEV KUMAR
drsanjeevbhagat1963@gmail.com BHAGAT 9810568466
sonia.chongtham@sharda.ac.in sonia chongtham 7629933003
saurav45gaya@gmail.com Mr. Saurav Suman 9717505679
pragati.kumar@sharda.ac.in Mr. Pragati Kumar 7840009818
ananya.basnet35@gmail.com Ananya Basnet 8967577485
drsarandeep147@gmail.com Dr. Sarandeep Singh Puri 9560970192
jitender.lal@sharda.ac.in jitender lal 9971453665
2020460835.namita@ug.sharda.ac.in Namita tomar 7895211091
8126004108,
2020401773.sandeep@dr.sharda.ac.in SANDEEP VERMA 9319572457
8126004108,
2020401773.sandeep@dr.sharda.ac.in SANDEEP VERMA 9319572457
rani.astya@sharda.ac.in Rani Astya 9818221080
Latha.banda@sharda.ac.in Dr. Latha Banda 9667492419
Jjitender.prasad1@sharda.ac.in Jitender Prasad 9871469577
2017003564.anisha@ug.sharda.ac.in Anisha 8804641103
2018010796.lokendra@ug.sharda.ac.in Lokendra Sharma 8826284210
2020001890.frank@pg.sharda.ac.in Frank Magagula 9870446729

Payment Details

Payment Details/ Transaction

Reference Number (Payment
by NEFT/IMPS/UPI)

Date of
Amount Transaction Please upload the transaction receipt of payment




1.14911E+11
1.14912E+11
UPI
UPI
0124538480
1.15019E+11
IMPS
Upi reference 115068998179
0124798989
1.15172E+11
P2105311133409855156324
P2105311153537405105849
1.15112E+11

P2105311208328592955845
Receipt no J78B8YRH3724 /
RRN 115112381933

T.16113E+11

UPI
YUSUF ALIYU ADAMU

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
3400/-

400
400

400/-
400

29-05-2021
29-05-2021
29-05-2021
30-05-2021
30-05-2021
30-05-2021
30-05-2021
30-05-2021
30-05-2021
31-05-2021
31-05-2021
31-05-2021
31-05-2021
31-05-2021

31-05-2021
31-05-2021

31-05-2021
01-08-2021

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uup8zaHTmFBZIVAMdrLAMEFaw1wrT2
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Dd6N3rk5ghxwaOUByLWhdihy F2Xyrp9r
https://drive.qooqle.com/open?id:1Vkra~M6ROH1huq3rn3Utc4fliJnDGGEv7
https:/drive.google.com/open?id=1bFApREJeR1PVHLswPMgOQ i-uDZkggXJ
https:/fdrive.qooqIe.com/open?id:14DIP|ueXEpsWOXboCTTSWBb1quGAV84
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1VaqKJ8pu7ze 1oL gidf0D8rvdzi O8voDO
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fwgACY _i4tXfQvcCiadzbINsQ8dcq3bD
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sJ0900e2j1 nlCgNe-Pvpg-A4aAs5yNn
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1p7sovimenZ83ixmdKllxe28L epoa7JXF
https://drive.qoogle.com/open?id=1KcqZdHjBHCpLUXEdIOlY73F seill XxDU
httDs:IIdrive.qooqie.com/ooen’?id=1Y6iC4pIXCWT—tquIBaDFeKqin?80va
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Z0i4n-X97NL Uj3c5CHYHT GxbAoJIEL v
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1P wkgShXwFHx3rb3G W 2]W5ajdT3lwH
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1h25W6e5Isk7cMF2E GbwW dtk 7rmCEWE1G

https://drive.qoogle.com/open?id=1 EDlyovgTwlyolXB6Fr3sHUAVYTUT5g6v
https://drive.qoogle.com/open?id=1u y1erDsOvaGzTLd4xFfILx7QlyJnQfq

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bZcDep21HQ4RV XImk33tF Mt I67vE ir
https://drive.google.com/cpen?id=163dCQ ZMyREK 1fc-rzLe7finddVRDMwy

Training Agenda




TIME
2:00 PM =2 15 PM

2115 PM~ 230 PM

2:30 PM = 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

TIME
2:00 PM - 4,00 PM

TIME
2:00 PM =4 00 PM

TIME
2:00 P =400 PM

TIME
200 PM ~3:00 PM

3.00 P ~4 3D PM

TIME
10:00 AM - 11:30 AM

1130 AM - 12:00 PM

Event Flow

Dale; May 31, 2021 (Monday) DAY- 1
PROGRAMME SPEAKER

Welcome address & Introduction  Dr Neelam Agrawal , Professor Design
ta FDP

Inaugural address Prof. Gaurav Sharma, HOD Design
Address by chief guest Or. Bhuvenesh kumar, Dean Research
Basic o Research Dr. Parma Nand, Dean Academics

Date: June 1, 2021 (Tuesday) DAY- 2

PROGRAMME SPEAKER
Research types and problem Or. S K Mandal. Associate Dean
identification Research

Date: June 2, 2021 (Wadnesday) DAY- 3

PROGRAMME SPEAKER
1 Writing objectives and Prof Anubha Vashisht, Prafassar &
literature review 1QAC Head

2. hvpothesis framing

Date: June 3, 2021 {Thursday) DAY- 4
PROGRAMME SPEAKER

Data collection methods Dr Hari Shanker Shyam, Associate
Professor, $85

Date: June 4, 2021 (Friday) DAY-5
PROGRAMME SPEAKER
Research ethics and plagiarism Dr. M Bsingh, Professar, SBSR &
Research and Techinology
Develapment Centre
Lata synthesis methods and Dr Atul Sangal, Associate Professor,
toals 58S

Dale. June 5, 2021 (Saturday) DAY- &

PROGRAMME SPEAKER

Tips for writing research paper Dr A.v. Nageswara Rao, rofessor,
SBS

Closing note Aakanksha, Assistant Professor,
Design

Feedback




Farms response chart. Question title: How will you rate the inaugural session and session on basic of
Research on first day of FOP, Number of responses: 62 responses,

As mentioned in next Page.

How will you rate the inaugural sossion and session on basie of Research on first day of FDP

53 aypna

B Lasalient
B Very good
Gicnd

@ Fan

Second Day Feedback

Forms response thart Question title. How will you fate the inaugural sessian and sesslon on basic of
Research an first day of FOP Number of responses 54 responses

Images of Training
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